










Executive Board 

Position Name Company 

President David Case Schertz Bank & Trust 

Vice President Elva Zdeb Embassy Suites 

Secretary Amber Walsh Mensor

Treasurer Jason Dixon Edward Jones

Ex-Officio - Voting Jason Mock San Marcos Chamber of Commerce

Past President Brian Olson Owner - Premier Cuts

Past President Thomas Curtis Chuck Nash Auto

Position Name Company 

Director - Fundraising Jude Prather Hays County Veterans Service Officer

Director - Santa Photos Katie Contreras Hays County EMS

Director - Finance Kristyn Johnson Chuck Nash

Director - Biscuits Rick Doria Owner - One Support

Director - Gift Shop Celeste Hollister San Marcos Daily Record

Director Joanna Ivey Christus Hospice 

Director - Volunteers Claudie Cruz Hospital House Keeping Systems & Big Robs Burgers

Ex-Officio - Voting Rodney Cobb USA Woman's Softball 

Ex-Officio - Voting Oscar Hairell USA Woman's Softball 

Ex-Officio  - Non Voting

Position Name

City of San Marcos Drew Wells

City of San Marcos Catherine Marler

City of San Marcos Pete Binion 

City of San Marcos Bert Stratemann

City of San Marcos Jessica Ramos

Media Relations Daniel Guerrero 

Committee Members

Position Name

Santa Arrivals Kathleen Chomel

Mapping Amy Finn

Chief Token Charlie Natal

Cotton Candy Mike Jones

Drinks Ashley Rose

Scavenger Hunter Alyssa Kutach

5K Director Rebecca Rounds

5K Director Matthew Worthington

Drinks Shawn Dupont

Whoville Maraya Dun

Entertainment Teresa Lauderdale

Directors & Officers 

San Marcos Sights & Sounds of Christmas Inc. 

100% Volunteers - Board of Directors & Affiliates - 2020



Fundraising $172,500

Trade $57,500

$230,000

Administrative $2,000

Legal & Professional Services $6,769

Insurance $6,000

Advertising & Marketing $25,000

Printing $5,000

Parks -Christmas Light Set-Up $74,999

CM Allen Downtown Ligths & Décor $25,000

Electrical Set-Up $22,000

Event Attractions $55,570

Supplies $3,000

Cost of Labor $4,500

Signage $4,000

SMCISD Kid's Artwork Displays $7,000

Static Music $6,000

$246,838

-$16,838

Total Expenses

NET INCOME

34th Annual Event

San Marcos Sights & Sounds of Christmas Inc.

Lighting The Park & More - 2020 Budget

INCOME

Total Income

EXPENSES



Trees on East Side of River

Lease LED Lights in canopies Amps # of Lights Actual Price

1 Cluster of 3 trees 8.3 10,000 $  

Lease LED Lights on Trunks and Branches

2 Pecan Tree 4.2 5,000 $  

3 Pecan Tree 4.2 5,000 $  

4 Pecan Tree 4.2 5,000 $  

5 Pecan Tree 4.0 4,800 $  

7 Pecan Tree near river entrance 5.0 6,000 $  

8 Pecan Tree near river entrance 5.0 6,000 $  

9 Pecan Tree near river entrance 5.0 6,000 $  

10 Pecan Tree near river entrance 5.0 6,000 $  

11 Pecan Tree 4.0 4,800 $  

12 Pecan Tree 5.8 7,000 $  

13 Pecan Tree 5.0 6,000 $  

16 Pecan Tree 5.3 6,300 $  

17 Patriotic Tree (Warm White) Special Price - Approved JA $  

18 Pecan Tree 2.3 2,800 $  

19 Pecan Tree 4.3 5,160 $  

54 Pecan Tree 4.0 4,800 $  

55 Pecan Tree 2.7 3,200 $  

Additional Tree By Restrooms 3.0 3,600 $  

Additional Tree By Restrooms 2.8 3,400 $  

15,326.42$     

Trees on West Side of River

Lease LED Lights on Trunks and Branches

20 Pecan Tree 6.5 7,800 $  

21 Pecan Tree 6.5 7,800 $  

22 Pecan Tree 6.5 7,800 $  

25 Evergreen Tree (Canopy) 5.8 7,000 $  

26 Tree behind Stage 5.8 7,000 $  

27 Multiple Trees at roadway 12.5 15,000 $  

35 Tree by Structure 6.7 8,000 $  

35 Wrap tree in candy cane wrap add additional: $  

36 Pecan Tree at Parking Lot 2.5 3,000 $  

37 Pecan Tree at Parking Lot 5.0 6,000 $  

38 Lights on trunk and branches of Pecan 5.3 6,300 $  

39 Ash Tree at Park Entrance 6.5 7,800 $  

40 Tree at River adjacent to bridge 5.4 6,500 $  

Christmas Light Set-Up Quote - 2019

City Park & San Marcos Plaza Park 



41 Tree at Parking Lot 4.0 4,800 $  

42 Tree at Parking Lot 4.0 4,800 $  

43 Tree at Chamber 5.4 6,500 $  

44 Tree at Chamber 6.5 7,800 $  

45 Lights on trunk and branches of Pecan 5.3 6,300 $  

47 Tree at Chamber 5.4 6,500 $  

48 Tree at Street 4.3 5,160 $  

49 Tree at Street 4.3 5,160 $  

50 Tree at Street 4.3 5,160 $  

51+52 Additional trees added in 2015 3.0 3,636 $  

53 Pecan Tree at Parking Lot 5.0 6,000 $  

23,466.95$     

Multi Color Trees on West Side of River

Lease LED Lights on Trunks and Branches (1 Color)

28 Trees at side of structure 7.9 $  

29 Trees at side of structure 10.0 $  

23 Pecan Tree 7.9 $  

24 Pecan Tree 7.9 $  

31 Tree at River 8.1 $  

32 Tree at River 5.7 $  

33 Tree at River 12.5 $  

Cost saving if wrapped in 1 colors ONLY: $  

10,570.77$     

Multi Color Trees on East Side of River

Lease LED Lights on Trunks and Branches (3 Colors)

C1 Pecan Tree 7.9 $  

C2 Pecan Tree 11.5 $  

C4 Pecan Tree 8.1 $  

C5 Pecan Tree 7.9 $  

C6 Pecan Tree 11.1 $  

C7 Pecan Tree 8.3 $  

C8 Pecan Tree 8.0 $  

C9 Pecan Tree 7.9 $  

C10 Pecan Tree 9.4 $  

15,324.48$    

Additional Decor

Ornaments for Christmas Tree by Stage

Labor for 40 Ornaments owned by Sights and Sounds 40 $  

$  

Leased Price for Decorating Fish Hatchery in Candy Cane Theme Lights 

Cool White Net Lights on Roof 1,397 $  

Cool White Icicle Lights on Roof 221 $  

Red Lights Wrapped on Roof Support Beams from Roof to Wall 518 $  



Cool White Light Strands Wrapped on Hand Rails 1,789 $  

(2) 6' Fiberglass Candy Canes on 4 Corners of Building $  

(2) 12' Fiberglass Nutcrackers at Each Side of Sidewalk at Entry $  

$  

Job Notes / Schedule / Payment Terms

***Lifts to be provide by DecorIQ.

***Payments Terms: 50% down payment, 50% at completion of installation

Total: 74,998.62$     

Exempt

Signature for Approval: 74,998.62$     
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